(R-85-863)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R-__ 262064
apoptep on  DEC 3 1984

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to
execute, for and on behalf of said City, a FIRST AMENDMENT to the
Agreement with KERCHEVAL AND ASSOCIATES, a California Corpora-
tion, to perform consulting engineering services in connection
with the retrofitting of city bridges with earthquake restrain-
ers, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement on
file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR- 282054,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure in the amount
not to exceed $55,000.00 from CIP 53-037.0 Outlay Fund 30245, is
hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of

providing funds to execute the above agreement and related costs.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

o Chon £

ohn K. Riess
Deputy City Attorney

JKR:mem
11/9/84
Aud,.Cert:85388
Or.Dept:E&D
Form=r.,auvagr

PAGE 1 OF 1 s e
e e



The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set

forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount $ Fund
Purpose
Auditor and Comptroller
Date » 19 By
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACSES g: FUND DEPT orG. | AccounT | Q% 22?:: BENF /EQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT

TOTAL AMOUNT

FUND OVERRIDE OO

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hercto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for
the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meel the obligations of said contract are actually
in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which
the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, arc otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed $ 55,000,00 (%“Q /lﬁ/

vf\z]iroyaqu Comptroller
Dated October 31 ,19 84 BY

Amended Agreement with Kercheval and Assgeiates for consultant services
PURPOSE relative to the retrofitting of City bridges with earthquake restrainers

VENDOR _KERCHEVAL AND ASSOCIATES

ACCOUNTING DATA

G
ASSE | 5y | Funp DEPT ORG. | ACCOUNT| ohdER QRER: | BENF/EQUIR [ FACILITY AMOUNT

1 30244 | 107 4118 530370 $55,000,00

TOTAL AMOUNT $55,000,00

FUND OVERRIDE [J

4 )
et e oen £ —262064 DEC3 198 o s LAGT:




s
5

Pt

o
e
5t
PR
o

I

i
8
o
£
&
L
"

Passed and adopted by th
by the following vote:

Councilmen

Bill Mitchell

Bill Cleator
Gloria McColl
William Jones
Ed Struiksma
Mike Gotch
Dick Murphy
Uvaldo Martinez

Mayor Roger He

(Seal)

. ec-1278 (REV, §-83)

e Council of The City of San Diego on DEC 3 1984

Nays Not Present Ineligible

RERRNARR:
Oooooooooo
goooooooo
COooOooooon

dgecock

AUTHENTICATED BY:
ROGER HEDGECOCK

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California ,

By>»

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resoltion (- 36064 aaoea DEC 3 1984




DO T
toe \,‘-v

ok K9y
i

SANBIESD, CALIE

RS

TR M

pEld &




